# OP \$115.00 5007010

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kleos Spirits LLC		01/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kleos Spirits LLC	
Street Address:	650 West Avenue	
Internal Address:	#505	
City:	Miami Brach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5007010	KLEOS
Registration Number:	5245622	
Registration Number:	5344662	KLEOS
Serial Number:	87306009	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6505608530

Email: paul@reidllaw.com
Correspondent Name: Paul W. Reidl
Address Line 1: 285 Troon Way

Address Line 4: Half Moon Bay, CALIFORNIA 94019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Paul W. ReidlSIGNATURE:/pwr/DATE SIGNED:01/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Kleos Asignment -EP signed 1-30-18#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0639

900437393

source=Kleos Asignment -EP signed 1-30-18#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0640 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Kleos Spirits LLC ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and

interest in the trademarks embodied by Registration nos. 5007010, 5245622, 52344662,

and application no. 87/306,009, and the goodwill associated with each mark therewith;

and

WHEREAS, Kleos Spirits LLC, a Florida corporation, ("Assignee") was

established by the owner of Assignor to operate the business in which the trademark is

used, is the successor-in-interest to that business, and is desirous of acquiring all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in the treadmarks embodied by Registration nos.

5007010, 5245622, 52344662, and application no. 87/30,6009, and the goodwill

associated with each mark therewith; and

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers all of its right, title and

interest in and to the trademarks embodied by Registration nos. 5007010, 5245622,

52344662, and application no. 87/306,009, and the goodwill associated with each mark

therewith to Assignee.

**KLEOS SPIRITS LLC** 

Name: Effic Panagopoulos

Title: Owner

Date: January 30, 2018

1